
Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills – Reading 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

698 698 6.22 6.22
1837 2535 16.36 22.58
2198 4733 19.58 42.15
1535 6268 13.67 55.82
1303 7571 11.60 67.43
1455 9026 12.96 80.39

572 9598 5.09 85.48
701 10299 6.24 91.73
453 10752 4.03 95.76
189 10941 1.68 97.44
126 11067 1.12 98.57

95 11162 0.85 99.41
23 11185 0.20 99.62
27 11212 0.24 99.86

7 11219 0.06 99.92
2 11221 0.02 99.94
2 11223 0.02 99.96
1 11224 0.01 99.96
2 11226 0.02 99.98
2 11228 0.02 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1000 2000 3000



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills – Writing 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

604 604 5.67 5.67
1033 1637 9.69 15.36
1613 3250 15.14 30.50
1894 5144 17.77 48.27
1936 7080 18.17 66.44
1488 8568 13.96 80.40

951 9519 8.92 89.32
557 10076 5.23 94.55
269 10345 2.52 97.07
139 10484 1.30 98.38

91 10575 0.85 99.23
36 10611 0.34 99.57
20 10631 0.19 99.76
11 10642 0.10 99.86

4 10646 0.04 99.90
6 10652 0.06 99.95
4 10656 0.04 99.99
0 10656 0.00 99.99
1 10657 0.01 100.00
0 10657 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=02 Early Childhood 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

5 5 0.30 0.30
29 34 1.72 2.01
81 115 4.80 6.81

139 254 8.23 15.05
192 446 11.37 26.42
329 775 19.49 45.91
296 1071 17.54 63.45
267 1338 15.82 79.27
160 1498 9.48 88.74

92 1590 5.45 94.19
47 1637 2.78 96.98
26 1663 1.54 98.52
15 1678 0.89 99.41

4 1682 0.24 99.64
5 1687 0.30 99.94
1 1688 0.06 100.00
0 1688 0.00 100.00
0 1688 0.00 100.00
0 1688 0.00 100.00
0 1688 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 100 200 300 400



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=03 General Curriculum – Multi-Subject 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

44 44 1.06 1.06
141 185 3.39 4.44
299 484 7.18 11.63
466 950 11.19 22.82
727 1677 17.46 40.28
823 2500 19.77 60.05
666 3166 16.00 76.05
514 3680 12.35 88.40
288 3968 6.92 95.32
103 4071 2.47 97.79

66 4137 1.59 99.38
15 4152 0.36 99.74

5 4157 0.12 99.86
4 4161 0.10 99.95
2 4163 0.05 100.00
0 4163 0.00 100.00
0 4163 0.00 100.00
0 4163 0.00 100.00
0 4163 0.00 100.00
0 4163 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Mathematics 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

77 77 1.54 1.54
139 216 2.78 4.32
265 481 5.30 9.63
436 917 8.73 18.35
609 1526 12.19 30.54
759 2285 15.19 45.74
759 3044 15.19 60.93
677 3721 13.55 74.48
506 4227 10.13 84.61
352 4579 7.05 91.65
243 4822 4.86 96.52
119 4941 2.38 98.90

47 4988 0.94 99.84
5 4993 0.10 99.94
3 4996 0.06 100.00
0 4996 0.00 100.00
0 4996 0.00 100.00
0 4996 0.00 100.00
0 4996 0.00 100.00
0 4996 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=06 History 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

23 23 2.06 2.06
70 93 6.26 8.32

131 224 11.72 20.04
154 378 13.77 33.81
161 539 14.40 48.21
184 723 16.46 64.67
181 904 16.19 80.86
131 1035 11.72 92.58

61 1096 5.46 98.03
17 1113 1.52 99.55

4 1117 0.36 99.91
0 1117 0.00 99.91
1 1118 0.09 100.00
0 1118 0.00 100.00
0 1118 0.00 100.00
0 1118 0.00 100.00
0 1118 0.00 100.00
0 1118 0.00 100.00
0 1118 0.00 100.00
0 1118 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=07 English 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

15 15 1.18 1.18
76 91 5.97 7.15

180 271 14.15 21.31
248 519 19.50 40.80
233 752 18.32 59.12
215 967 16.90 76.02
165 1132 12.97 88.99

95 1227 7.47 96.46
32 1259 2.52 98.98
10 1269 0.79 99.76

2 1271 0.16 99.92
1 1272 0.08 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00
0 1272 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 100 200 300



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=08 Reading Specialist 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

1 1 0.21 0.21
22 23 4.52 4.72
40 63 8.21 12.94
73 136 14.99 27.93
76 212 15.61 43.53
97 309 19.92 63.45
75 384 15.40 78.85
49 433 10.06 88.91
26 459 5.34 94.25
15 474 3.08 97.33

5 479 1.03 98.36
4 483 0.82 99.18
3 486 0.62 99.79
0 486 0.00 99.79
0 486 0.00 99.79
0 486 0.00 99.79
1 487 0.21 100.00
0 487 0.00 100.00
0 487 0.00 100.00
0 487 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=09 Mathematics 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

82 82 11.75 11.75
79 161 11.32 23.07
61 222 8.74 31.81
68 290 9.74 41.55
56 346 8.02 49.57
84 430 12.03 61.60
83 513 11.89 73.50
69 582 9.89 83.38
43 625 6.16 89.54
36 661 5.16 94.70
17 678 2.44 97.13
14 692 2.01 99.14

2 694 0.29 99.43
3 697 0.43 99.86
0 697 0.00 99.86
1 698 0.14 100.00
0 698 0.00 100.00
0 698 0.00 100.00
0 698 0.00 100.00
0 698 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=10 General Science 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

22 22 6.92 6.92
50 72 15.72 22.64
54 126 16.98 39.62
45 171 14.15 53.77
45 216 14.15 67.92
29 245 9.12 77.04
27 272 8.49 85.53
25 297 7.86 93.40
15 312 4.72 98.11

5 317 1.57 99.69
1 318 0.31 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00
0 318 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=11 Physics 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

14 14 10.69 10.69
12 26 9.16 19.85
30 56 22.90 42.75
10 66 7.63 50.38
17 83 12.98 63.36

8 91 6.11 69.47
10 101 7.63 77.10
10 111 7.63 84.73

6 117 4.58 89.31
6 123 4.58 93.89
2 125 1.53 95.42
3 128 2.29 97.71
2 130 1.53 99.24
0 130 0.00 99.24
0 130 0.00 99.24
1 131 0.76 100.00
0 131 0.00 100.00
0 131 0.00 100.00
0 131 0.00 100.00
0 131 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=12 Chemistry 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

5 5 2.86 2.86
11 16 6.29 9.14
15 31 8.57 17.71
18 49 10.29 28.00
23 72 13.14 41.14
24 96 13.71 54.86
21 117 12.00 66.86
15 132 8.57 75.43
14 146 8.00 83.43

9 155 5.14 88.57
10 165 5.71 94.29

5 170 2.86 97.14
1 171 0.57 97.71
3 174 1.71 99.43
1 175 0.57 100.00
0 175 0.00 100.00
0 175 0.00 100.00
0 175 0.00 100.00
0 175 0.00 100.00
0 175 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=13 Biology 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

15 15 3.65 3.65
37 52 9.00 12.65
44 96 10.71 23.36
52 148 12.65 36.01
54 202 13.14 49.15
53 255 12.90 62.04
46 301 11.19 73.24
36 337 8.76 82.00
38 375 9.25 91.24
16 391 3.89 95.13
15 406 3.65 98.78

2 408 0.49 99.27
3 411 0.73 100.00
0 411 0.00 100.00
0 411 0.00 100.00
0 411 0.00 100.00
0 411 0.00 100.00
0 411 0.00 100.00
0 411 0.00 100.00
0 411 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=14 Earth Science 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00
7 7 8.54 8.54

10 17 12.20 20.73
5 22 6.10 26.83

19 41 23.17 50.00
15 56 18.29 68.29
13 69 15.85 84.15

7 76 8.54 92.68
3 79 3.66 96.34
1 80 1.22 97.56
1 81 1.22 98.78
1 82 1.22 100.00
0 82 0.00 100.00
0 82 0.00 100.00
0 82 0.00 100.00
0 82 0.00 100.00
0 82 0.00 100.00
0 82 0.00 100.00
0 82 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=15 Latin and Classical Humanities 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

4 4 7.02 7.02
7 11 12.28 19.30
7 18 12.28 31.58
8 26 14.04 45.61
5 31 8.77 54.39
8 39 14.04 68.42
8 47 14.04 82.46
4 51 7.02 89.47
2 53 3.51 92.98
1 54 1.75 94.74
1 55 1.75 96.49
0 55 0.00 96.49
0 55 0.00 96.49
1 56 1.75 98.25
1 57 1.75 100.00
0 57 0.00 100.00
0 57 0.00 100.00
0 57 0.00 100.00
0 57 0.00 100.00
0 57 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=16 Music 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

3 3 1.06 1.06
38 41 13.48 14.54
62 103 21.99 36.52
65 168 23.05 59.57
40 208 14.18 73.76
33 241 11.70 85.46
28 269 9.93 95.39

9 278 3.19 98.58
3 281 1.06 99.65
0 281 0.00 99.65
1 282 0.35 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00
0 282 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=17 Visual Arts 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

14 14 4.18 4.18
56 70 16.72 20.90
97 167 28.96 49.85
64 231 19.10 68.96
44 275 13.13 82.09
39 314 11.64 93.73

9 323 2.69 96.42
9 332 2.69 99.10
3 335 0.90 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00
0 335 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=19 Business 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

3 3 3.03 3.03
4 7 4.04 7.07
6 13 6.06 13.13

11 24 11.11 24.24
18 42 18.18 42.42
14 56 14.14 56.57
11 67 11.11 67.68
12 79 12.12 79.80
10 89 10.10 89.90

5 94 5.05 94.95
2 96 2.02 96.97
1 97 1.01 97.98
2 99 2.02 100.00
0 99 0.00 100.00
0 99 0.00 100.00
0 99 0.00 100.00
0 99 0.00 100.00
0 99 0.00 100.00
0 99 0.00 100.00
0 99 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=21 Health/Family and Consumer Sciences 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

1 1 0.39 0.39
26 27 10.20 10.59
26 53 10.20 20.78
52 105 20.39 41.18
45 150 17.65 58.82
40 190 15.69 74.51
35 225 13.73 88.24
13 238 5.10 93.33

7 245 2.75 96.08
2 247 0.78 96.86
2 249 0.78 97.65
4 253 1.57 99.22
2 255 0.78 100.00
0 255 0.00 100.00
0 255 0.00 100.00
0 255 0.00 100.00
0 255 0.00 100.00
0 255 0.00 100.00
0 255 0.00 100.00
0 255 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=22 Physical Education 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

1 1 0.17 0.17
3 4 0.52 0.70

16 20 2.80 3.50
42 62 7.34 10.84
68 130 11.89 22.73

106 236 18.53 41.26
118 354 20.63 61.89

96 450 16.78 78.67
55 505 9.62 88.29
35 540 6.12 94.41
14 554 2.45 96.85

7 561 1.22 98.08
7 568 1.22 99.30
2 570 0.35 99.65
1 571 0.17 99.83
0 571 0.00 99.83
0 571 0.00 99.83
1 572 0.17 100.00
0 572 0.00 100.00
0 572 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=26 French 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

7 7 7.22 7.22
12 19 12.37 19.59
12 31 12.37 31.96

5 36 5.15 37.11
11 47 11.34 48.45
15 62 15.46 63.92

8 70 8.25 72.16
9 79 9.28 81.44
6 85 6.19 87.63
3 88 3.09 90.72
5 93 5.15 95.88
2 95 2.06 97.94
2 97 2.06 100.00
0 97 0.00 100.00
0 97 0.00 100.00
0 97 0.00 100.00
0 97 0.00 100.00
0 97 0.00 100.00
0 97 0.00 100.00
0 97 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=27 German 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00
2 2 13.33 13.33
1 3 6.67 20.00
3 6 20.00 40.00
2 8 13.33 53.33
0 8 0.00 53.33
1 9 6.67 60.00
2 11 13.33 73.33
2 13 13.33 86.67
1 14 6.67 93.33
0 14 0.00 93.33
0 14 0.00 93.33
1 15 6.67 100.00
0 15 0.00 100.00
0 15 0.00 100.00
0 15 0.00 100.00
0 15 0.00 100.00
0 15 0.00 100.00
0 15 0.00 100.00
0 15 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=28 Spanish 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

9 9 2.95 2.95
22 31 7.21 10.16
44 75 14.43 24.59
50 125 16.39 40.98
41 166 13.44 54.43
48 214 15.74 70.16
33 247 10.82 80.98
33 280 10.82 91.80

7 287 2.30 94.10
7 294 2.30 96.39
5 299 1.64 98.03
3 302 0.98 99.02
2 304 0.66 99.67
0 304 0.00 99.67
0 304 0.00 99.67
0 304 0.00 99.67
1 305 0.33 100.00
0 305 0.00 100.00
0 305 0.00 100.00
0 305 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=29 Chinese (Mandarin) 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

11 11 13.25 13.25
26 37 31.33 44.58
22 59 26.51 71.08
15 74 18.07 89.16

1 75 1.20 90.36
3 78 3.61 93.98
1 79 1.20 95.18
3 82 3.61 98.80
1 83 1.20 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00
0 83 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=30 Italian 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

1 1 4.35 4.35
2 3 8.70 13.04
4 7 17.39 30.43
2 9 8.70 39.13
2 11 8.70 47.83
2 13 8.70 56.52
3 16 13.04 69.57
2 18 8.70 78.26
3 21 13.04 91.30
0 21 0.00 91.30
0 21 0.00 91.30
0 21 0.00 91.30
0 21 0.00 91.30
2 23 8.70 100.00
0 23 0.00 100.00
0 23 0.00 100.00
0 23 0.00 100.00
0 23 0.00 100.00
0 23 0.00 100.00
0 23 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=32 Portuguese 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00
1 1 6.25 6.25
3 4 18.75 25.00
2 6 12.50 37.50
0 6 0.00 37.50
2 8 12.50 50.00
1 9 6.25 56.25
2 11 12.50 68.75
3 14 18.75 87.50
0 14 0.00 87.50
1 15 6.25 93.75
0 15 0.00 93.75
0 15 0.00 93.75
1 16 6.25 100.00
0 16 0.00 100.00
0 16 0.00 100.00
0 16 0.00 100.00
0 16 0.00 100.00
0 16 0.00 100.00
0 16 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=33 Technology/Engineering 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

3 3 3.23 3.23
9 12 9.68 12.90
8 20 8.60 21.51

14 34 15.05 36.56
10 44 10.75 47.31
22 66 23.66 70.97

9 75 9.68 80.65
7 82 7.53 88.17
7 89 7.53 95.70
2 91 2.15 97.85
2 93 2.15 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00
0 93 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=45 Theater 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00
0 0 0.00 0.00
5 5 4.72 4.72

16 21 15.09 19.81
14 35 13.21 33.02
14 49 13.21 46.23
17 66 16.04 62.26
14 80 13.21 75.47
13 93 12.26 87.74

7 100 6.60 94.34
0 100 0.00 94.34
4 104 3.77 98.11
1 105 0.94 99.06
1 106 0.94 100.00
0 106 0.00 100.00
0 106 0.00 100.00
0 106 0.00 100.00
0 106 0.00 100.00
0 106 0.00 100.00
0 106 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=46 Dance 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00
1 1 7.69 7.69
1 2 7.69 15.38
0 2 0.00 15.38
2 4 15.38 30.77
0 4 0.00 30.77
0 4 0.00 30.77
3 7 23.08 53.85
5 12 38.46 92.31
1 13 7.69 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00
0 13 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=47 Middle School Mathematics 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

34 34 5.96 5.96
44 78 7.72 13.68
40 118 7.02 20.70
59 177 10.35 31.05
60 237 10.53 41.58
73 310 12.81 54.39
79 389 13.86 68.25
69 458 12.11 80.35
44 502 7.72 88.07
37 539 6.49 94.56
13 552 2.28 96.84
12 564 2.11 98.95

5 569 0.88 99.82
1 570 0.18 100.00
0 570 0.00 100.00
0 570 0.00 100.00
0 570 0.00 100.00
0 570 0.00 100.00
0 570 0.00 100.00
0 570 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=48 Political Science/Political Philosophy 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0 0
1 1 2 2
8 9 16 18
3 12 6 24

10 22 20 44
4 26 8 52
2 28 4 56
5 33 10 66
1 34 2 68
3 37 6 74
2 39 4 78
6 45 12 90
3 48 6 96
0 48 0 96
1 49 2 98
1 50 2 100
0 50 0 100
0 50 0 100
0 50 0 100
0 50 0 100

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=50 Middle School Humanities 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

1 1 0.72 0.72
2 3 1.44 2.16
4 7 2.88 5.04

13 20 9.35 14.39
12 32 8.63 23.02
24 56 17.27 40.29
20 76 14.39 54.68
16 92 11.51 66.19
20 112 14.39 80.58
13 125 9.35 89.93

8 133 5.76 95.68
5 138 3.60 99.28
1 139 0.72 100.00
0 139 0.00 100.00
0 139 0.00 100.00
0 139 0.00 100.00
0 139 0.00 100.00
0 139 0.00 100.00
0 139 0.00 100.00
0 139 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=51 Middle School Mathematics/Science 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00
5 5 4.42 4.42
2 7 1.77 6.19

13 20 11.50 17.70
8 28 7.08 24.78

10 38 8.85 33.63
18 56 15.93 49.56
10 66 8.85 58.41
10 76 8.85 67.26

7 83 6.19 73.45
11 94 9.73 83.19

5 99 4.42 87.61
6 105 5.31 92.92
2 107 1.77 94.69
3 110 2.65 97.35
1 111 0.88 98.23
2 113 1.77 100.00
0 113 0.00 100.00
0 113 0.00 100.00
0 113 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=53 Elementary Mathematics 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

29 29 3.73 3.73
31 60 3.98 7.71
41 101 5.27 12.98
46 147 5.91 18.89
49 196 6.30 25.19
88 284 11.31 36.50

130 414 16.71 53.21
109 523 14.01 67.22

99 622 12.72 79.95
70 692 9.00 88.95
50 742 6.43 95.37
20 762 2.57 97.94
10 772 1.29 99.23

2 774 0.26 99.49
1 775 0.13 99.61
2 777 0.26 99.87
0 777 0.00 99.87
1 778 0.13 100.00
0 778 0.00 100.00
0 778 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=54 English as a Second Language 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

1 1 0.07 0.07
7 8 0.48 0.55

64 72 4.41 4.97
134 206 9.24 14.21
191 397 13.17 27.38
246 643 16.97 44.34
249 892 17.17 61.52
210 1102 14.48 76.00
136 1238 9.38 85.38

92 1330 6.34 91.72
60 1390 4.14 95.86
23 1413 1.59 97.45
20 1433 1.38 98.83

7 1440 0.48 99.31
4 1444 0.28 99.59
3 1447 0.21 99.79
3 1450 0.21 100.00
0 1450 0.00 100.00
0 1450 0.00 100.00
0 1450 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 100 200 300



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=55 Adult Basic Education 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

2 2 10 10
2 4 10 20
2 6 10 30
1 7 5 35
6 13 30 65
3 16 15 80
1 17 5 85
2 19 10 95
1 20 5 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100
0 20 0 100

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=56 Sheltered English Immersion 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00
4 4 1.00 1.00

33 37 8.25 9.25
53 90 13.25 22.50
66 156 16.50 39.00
88 244 22.00 61.00
66 310 16.50 77.50
43 353 10.75 88.25
26 379 6.50 94.75
11 390 2.75 97.50

8 398 2.00 99.50
2 400 0.50 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00
0 400 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=90 Foundations of Reading 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

32 32 0.59 0.59
208 240 3.80 4.39
407 647 7.44 11.83
574 1221 10.49 22.32
792 2013 14.48 36.80
900 2913 16.45 53.25
822 3735 15.03 68.28
650 4385 11.88 80.16
410 4795 7.50 87.66
273 5068 4.99 92.65
191 5259 3.49 96.14

95 5354 1.74 97.88
40 5394 0.73 98.61
33 5427 0.60 99.21
14 5441 0.26 99.47
11 5452 0.20 99.67

5 5457 0.09 99.76
5 5462 0.09 99.85
4 5466 0.07 99.93
4 5470 0.07 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Reading 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

33 33 17.65 17.65
49 82 26.20 43.85
32 114 17.11 60.96
22 136 11.76 72.73
16 152 8.56 81.28
18 170 9.63 90.91

7 177 3.74 94.65
2 179 1.07 95.72
3 182 1.60 97.33
1 183 0.53 97.86
1 184 0.53 98.40
3 187 1.60 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00
0 187 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2013–August 31, 2014 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Writing 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

1 1 0.38 0.38
20 21 7.60 7.98
29 50 11.03 19.01
29 79 11.03 30.04
41 120 15.59 45.63
45 165 17.11 62.74
31 196 11.79 74.52
26 222 9.89 84.41
12 234 4.56 88.97
11 245 4.18 93.16

8 253 3.04 96.20
6 259 2.28 98.48
2 261 0.76 99.24
1 262 0.38 99.62
1 263 0.38 100.00
0 263 0.00 100.00
0 263 0.00 100.00
0 263 0.00 100.00
0 263 0.00 100.00
0 263 0.00 100.00

Total Scaled Score

100-109
110-119
120-129
130-139
140-149
150-159
160-169
170-179
180-189
190-199
200-209
210-219
220-229
230-239

Passing==> 240-249
250-259
260-269
270-279
280-289
290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50
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